WNMD2178
Will Semiconductor Ltd.                           1
WNMD2178
Dual N-Channel, 20V, 6A, Power MOSFET
Descriptions
The WNMD2178 is Dual N-Channel enhancement
MOS Field Effect Transistor and connecting the Drains
on the circuit board is not required because the Drains

4 3
1 2
Order information
Vsss (V) Typ Rss(on) (mΩ)
20
23.5@ VGS=4.5V
24@ VGS=4.0V
26@ VGS=3.1V
29@ VGS=2.5V
 ESD Rating:2000V HBM
Device Package Shipping
WNMD2178-4/TR DFN2X2-4L  3000/Reel&Tape
2178    = Device Code
Y  = Year
W  = Week（A~z）
Marking
2: Gate 1
3: Gate 24: Source 2
1: Source 1
Pin configuration (TOP view)
&
ND    =Special Code
1
2
4
3
July.2015 – Rev. 1.0
WNMD2178
Will Semiconductor Ltd.                           2
Electronics Characteristics (Ta=25
o
C, unless otherwise noted)
Parameter  Symbol  Test Conditions  Min Typ  Max  Unit
OFF CHARACTERISTICS
Source to Source Voltage VSSS VGS = 0 V, IS = 250uA  20   V
Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current ISSS
VSS =16 V, VGS = 0V
TEST CIRCUIT 1
  1 uA
Gate Leakage Current IGSS
VSS = 0 V, VGS = ±12V
TEST CIRCUIT 2
  ±10 uA
ON CHARACTERISTICS
Gate to Source Cut-off Voltage VGS(off)
VGS = VSS, IS = 250uA
TEST CIRCUIT 3
0.4 0.72 1.0 V
Source to Source On-state
Resistance
RSS(on)
VGS = 4.5V, IS = 6.0A
TEST CIRCUIT 5
17 23.5 31
mΩ
VGS = 4.0V, IS = 6.0A
TEST CIRCUIT 5
17 24 33
VGS = 3.1V, IS = 6.0A
TEST CIRCUIT 5
19 26 43
VGS = 2.5V, IS = 5.0A
TEST CIRCUIT 5
20 29 52
Forward Transfer Admittance | yfs |
VSS = 5 V, IS = 1.8A
TEST CIRCUIT 4
 11  S
BODY DIODE CHARACTERISTICS
Body Diode Forward Voltage VF(S-S)
VGS = 0 V, IF = 1.0A
TEST CIRCUIT 6
  1.5 V